Human Trafficking; Handling Missing Children Calls; and Genetic Genealogy for 
Law Enforcement. The IPA provides several programs containing courses related to the murder 
of, human trafficking of, and missing Native Americans. In 2021, the IPA trained a total of nine 
hundred thirty-eight (938) Indian Country officers in MMIP courses and specific topics. 

The IPA provides sponsored law enforcement training delivered at two locations: Artesia, NM 
and Camp Grafton, ND to Tribal and Federal personnel serving the critical public safety needs of